FORM PTO-1598	RECORDATION FO	FERRI AND HECKMAN CHAP			
13-29-77	PATENT	SONLY			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: f	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Craig BIENICK; Bot	HERRMANN;	Name: GEMTRON CORPORATION			
Howard DALEY	04-13-1	999 8:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:	1010078	370			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 615 Highway 68 West			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other	2/40/00tival	Chy: Sweetwater State: TNzIP: 37874			
Execution Date: 2/15; 3/4; and 2	2/19/99, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is: 2/15; 3/4; 2/19/1999			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/277 79	5				
0 1/2 / / /					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be a	nailed:	6. Total number of applications and paterits involved.			
Internal Address: DILLER,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
internal readiess.		☑ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
9 GWAS <del>HING 0000000E 09277756 7345, MCW</del>	norter Place	a Adminized to be dialiged to deposit account			
Street Address:	·	8. Deposit account number:			
Annandala	VA 22003	(Attach dunlingte copy of this page if paying by deposit secount)			
City: Annandale State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	/				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Vincent L. Ramik, Reg. 20663 // M Ou / 3/29/99					
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature Date			
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be record	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per					
document to be recorded,	document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate				
to the U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office, Office o	of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,			
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					

PATENT

REEL: 9839 FRAME: 0301

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Craig Bieni	ck, Bob Her	rrmann and Howard Daley
	···	, a citizen of <u>USA</u>
residing at1	088 Lumina	Drive, Jenison, MI 49428
a citizen of USA  MI 49456 and a citizen of	USA	rrmann and Howard Daley, a citizen of USA, a citizen of USA
at 913 Midbluff Drive; Zeeland	MI 49464	, residing
		et forth in an application for United States Letters
Patent executed by us the day	of	, 19 filed on
under Serial No.	, the he	ereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized
to insert the said serial number and fi	ling date whe	n ascertained;
AND WHEREAS, Gemtron C	orporation	
a corporation of Tenessee		and having a place of business
at 615 Highway 68, West, Sweet	water, TN	and having a place of business  37874 , is desirous
		n and to said invention and in and to any and all
Letters Patent of the United States as	nd foreign cou	untries which may be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good	and valuable	consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer,
and set over unto Gemtron Co		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		, its legal representatives,
successors, and assigns, the entire rig	ht, title, and	interest in and to said invention as set forth in the
above-mentioned application, and ir	and to any	and all patents of the United States and foreign
countries which may be issued for sai	d invention;	
any time upon request, without furt assignee, execute such additional assassignee may deem necessary or destrender all necessary assistance in major extended Letters Patent of the invention, and in enforcing any right	her or addition ignments and sirable to per king applicati United State s or choses in	inflicting with these presents, and that we will, at conal consideration, but at the expense of the said other writings and do such additional acts as said feet the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and ion for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, es or of any and all foreign countries on said action accruing as a result of such applications or so or transactions involving such applications or
	=	and other affidavits, it being understood that the
foregoing covenant and agreement s representatives of assignor and assigne		d inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal
	ed for said in	nts and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of vention to said Gemtron Corporation
owner of the entire right title and in		l representatives, successors, or assigns, as the sole to said patent and the invention covered thereby.
owner or the entire right, this, and h	itorost mi uno	to said patent and the invention covered thereby.
Date 2/15/99		Eaid Dieniek
. ,	Craig	Bignick
Date 3-4-99		Herrmann
Date 2-19-99	Am	rand Delies
	/ Howar	d Daley

**RECORDED: 03/29/1999** 

PATENT
REEL: 9839 FRAME: 0302